Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the cover sheet data from <harold and="" cunningham="" david="" evensen="" l.="" t.=""> to only co-inventor <harold evensen="" t.=""> as in the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 009309 Frame 0746. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of his rights, as co-inventor of Application No. 09/026,987, to the University of Washington.</harold></harold>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harold T. Evensen	02/19/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington, University of
Street Address:	4311 11th Avenue NE, Suite 500
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105-4608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09026987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Dodge, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UWOTL126705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Dodge, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 017277 FRAME: 0250

500083650

540.00 T

I I Total Attachments: 3 source=26705 Assignment 2#page1.tif source=26705 Assignment 2#page2.tif source=26705 Assignment 2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017277 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Harold T. Evensen, residing at 4110 38th Avenue S., Seattle, WA 98118, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has co-invented made a new and useful invention relating to

PIEZO-CERAMIC ACTUATOR-DRIVEN MIXING DEVICE

for which invention ASSIGNOR has concurrently executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, which application has been identified by Serial No. 09/026,987 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 1998,

WHEREAS, the University of Washington, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a non profit organization organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal place of business at 1107 NE 45th St. Suite #200, Seattle, WA 98105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to: the said invention; said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications that may or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters, Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

1

PATENT REEL: 017277 FRAME: 0252 ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR's Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that may or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at Sentile, WA, this 19 day of February, 1	9 98.
---	------------------

Name: Address: Harold T. Evenson

4110 38th Avenue S. Seattle, WA 98118

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

On this Aday of Jehneam, 1998, personally appeared before me Harold T. Evenson, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Washington, residing in

. My commission

expires on

2